

Lebensmittelrechtliche Konformitätserklärung

Für unseren Artikel

PLA Premium Domdeckel mit Lochung 95mm transparent

mit der folgenden Artikel-Nummer:

4879871

Hiermit bestätigen wir auf der Grundlage der uns vorliegenden Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Produzenten, dass die von uns oben genannten Artikel für den Kontakt mit Lebensmitteln geeignet sind und den dafür vorgesehenen Gesetzen sowie Richtlinien entsprechen.

Zum eigenen Schutz unserer Lieferquellen sind Vorlieferant und Untersuchungslabor sowie dritte beteiligte Personen unkenntlich gemacht. Die uns vorliegende Originalerklärung kann den zuständigen Behörden auf Verlangen zur Verfügung gestellt werden.

Lebensmittelunbedenklichkeitserklärung des Lieferanten:

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

08.05.2017

CUSTOMER: To whom it may concern

We hereby confirm that the products we supply do meet the requirements put forward in the legal framework presented below.

1. DESCRIPTION OF MATERIALS AND ARTICLES

PLA llds

Nette Papier GmbH

Elliehäuser Weg 7 - 11
37079 Göttingen
Telefon: 0551-6947-0
Telefax: 0551-6947-27
e-mail: info@nette-papier.de
www.nette-papier.de

Niederlassung Leipzig

Oststraße 5
06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz
Telefon: 03462-54 265-0
Telefax: 03462-54 265-11
e-mail: leipzig@nette-papier.de

Bankverbindung:

Volksbank Göttingen
IBAN DE 422 609 00500 4730 88700
BIC GENODEF1G0E

Geschäftsführer:

Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette
HRB 1028
Amtsgericht Göttingen
Steuer-Nr. 20/210/22840

2. INTENDED USES

Products listed above can be in contact with following food stuff:

Aqueous

Acidic

Fatty

Dry

Fruits and Vegetables

In following conditions of temperature and time*:

Lukewarm (40°C or below for any long time storage**)

* It is the obligation of the recipient of this declaration to ensure that the packaging is suitable for the aimed processing and downstream use circumstances.

**Covers also food contact conditions up to 70°C for up to 2 hours including 15 min up to 100°C. Please avoid transport and storage of the products above 40°C or in direct sun radiation.

For further use restrictions, please see Annex 1

3. LEGISLATION

We confirm that the products listed in section 1 fulfill the requirements on products intended for use in contact with food as defined in:

- Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and its amendments up to date of this statement
- Directive 94/62/EC on packaging and packaging waste and its amendments up to date regarding the threshold limit of 100 ppm by weight of heavy metals
- Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food
- EuPIA Guideline on Printing Inks applied to the non-food contact surface of food packaging materials and articles
- Regulation (EC) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and its amendments up to date of this document
- Swiss Ordinance SR 817.023.21 for Packaging Inks

Nette Papier GmbH

Elliehäuser Weg 7 - 11
37079 Göttingen
Telefon: 0551-6947-0
Telefax: 0551-6947-27
e-mail: info@nette-papier.de
www.nette-papier.de

Niederlassung Leipzig

Oststraße 5
06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz
Telefon: 03462-54 265-0
Telefax: 03462-54 265-11
e-mail: leipzig@nette-papier.de

Bankverbindung:

Volksbank Göttingen
IBAN DE 422 609 00500 4730 88700
BIC GENODEF1GOE

Geschäftsführer:

Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette

HRB 1028
Amtsgericht Göttingen
Steuer-Nr. 20/210/22840

4. MIGRATION

According to Regulation (EC) No 10/2011 materials and articles shall not transfer their constituents to foodstuffs in quantities exceeding 10 mg per 1 dm² of surface area of the packaging or 60 mg per 1 kg of foodstuff or food simulant (limiting value of the overall migration). The ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the article/s were 6dm²/1000ml.

Following migration tests were conducted:

SIMULANT	TIME	TEMPERATURE
Acetic acid 3 %	10 days	40°C
Ethanol 95 %	10 days	40°C
Isooctane	2 days	20°C

Substances with restriction

The products listed above may contain following substance/s with restriction/s:

CAS:

PMREF Number: XXXXX

Substance: Acrylic acid and its esters (SML(T))

Restriction (mg/kg): unknown

CAS: 0000096-05-9

PMREF Number: 20050

Substance: methacrylic acid, allyl ester

Restriction (mg/kg): 0,05

5. DUAL USE SUBSTANCES

The products listed above may contain following dual use substances:

CAS:

E Number: E 270

Substance: Lactic acid

Restriction: unknown

Nette Papier GmbH

Elliehäuser Weg 7 - 11
37079 Göttingen
Telefon: 0551-6947-0
Telefax: 0551-6947-27
e-mail: info@nette-papier.de
www.nette-papier.de

Niederlassung Leipzig

Oststraße 5
06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz
Telefon: 03462-54 265-0
Telefax: 03462-54 265-11
e-mail: leipzig@nette-papier.de

Bankverbindung:

Volksbank Göttingen
IBAN DE 422 609 00500 4730 88700
BIC GENODEF1GOE

Geschäftsführer:

Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette

HRB 1028
Amtsgericht Göttingen
Steuer-Nr. 20/210/22840

CAS: Antiblock Additiv

E Number:

Substance:

Restriction: unknown

CAS:

E Number: E270

Substance: Lactic acid

Restriction: unknown

6. TRACEABILITY

This can be done by referring to traceability by Licence Plate Number, Box Label, Order number.

This certificate is valid until there is substantial changes in the composition or production that bring about changes in the migration from the materials or articles or when new scientific data becomes available.

7. ANNEX 1

Intended use temperature range from refrigerated 5°C up to 40°C

Unsere Bestätigung setzt voraus, dass der Packstoff sachgemäß weiterverarbeitet wird. Die spezielle Eignung dieses Packstoffes kann nur vom sachkundigen Füllguterzeuger oder Abpacker beurteilt werden.

Diese Konformitätserklärung ersetzt zuvor ausgestellte Konformitätserklärungen und besitzt eine allgemeine Gültigkeit ab Ausstellungsdatum bzw. bis zur Änderung der Gesetzeslage.

Göttingen, den 08.05.2017

Nette Papier GmbH
37079 Göttingen
M. Nette

Nette Papier GmbH

Elliehäuser Weg 7 - 11
37079 Göttingen
Telefon: 0551-6947-0
Telefax: 0551-6947-27
e-mail: info@nette-papier.de
www.nette-papier.de

Niederlassung Leipzig

Oststraße 5
06231 Bad Dürrenberg OT Nempitz
Telefon: 03462-54 265-0
Telefax: 03462-54 265-11
e-mail: leipzig@nette-papier.de

Bankverbindung:

Volksbank Göttingen
IBAN DE 422 609 00500 4730 88700
BIC GENODEF1GOE

Geschäftsführer:

Dipl.-Kfm. Michael Nette

HRB 1028
Amtsgericht Göttingen
Steuer-Nr. 20/210/22840